Single Phase Hybrid Inverter
(HV) (8/10) kW
Shanghai Sieyuan Watten Technology Co., Ltd.
Member of Sieyuan Electric Co., Ltd.
FROM GRID TO HOME
KEY FEATURES
50V
Low starting voltage

Rated output powerMax. charge/discharge power
10kW
Type Designation SiH-8kW-SH SiH-10kW-SH
16000 20000
8000 W/8000 VA 9999 W/9999 VA
80 (20/20/20/20)
 Single Phase Hybrid Inverter (HV) (8/10) kW
Battery (input/output)
LiFePO4 Prismatic CellBattery type
80-460
50/50
Battery voltage range [V]
Max. charge/discharge current** [A]
10000/10000Max. charge/discharge power [W]
Backup Output (On-Grid Mode)
14500Rated output power  [W]
63Rated output current  [A]
Backup Output (O�-Grid Mode)
Rated output power
13680 VA, 10s
<10
Peak output power***
Backup switching time [ms]
220/230/240 (±2 %)
97.50/97.10
≤2
50/60 (±2 %)
Rated voltage [V]
Frequency range [Hz]
Total harmonic distortion
(THDv, rated power, linear load) [%]
E�ciency
Max. e�ciency/European e�ciency [%]
PV (input)
Max. recommended PV array power [Wp]
600
40
Max. PV input voltage* [V]
Min. operating PV voltage [V]
50
360
40-560
64 (16/16/16/16)
4 (1/1/1/1)
Start-up input voltage [V]
Rated PV input voltage [V]
MPPT voltage range [V]
No. of MPPT/Strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current [A]
Protection & Function
DC type II /AC type IISurge protection
Yes
Yes
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Battery input reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch (PV)
DC fuse (Battery)
20Max. current for each input connector [A]
Max. DC short-circuit current [A]